ARIZONA STATE FIRE MARSHAL FEE SCHEDULE

PLAN SUBMISSION & PERMIT ISSUANCE FEES

Plan submittal fee

Administrative fee for each permit

Permit renewal in which the permit has not expired/cancelled/finaled.
Resubmittal resulting from a Correction Notice/Letter.

Addendum (owner initiated change after a permit has been issued)

Operating without a permit results in a fee that is 300% of the required permit fee

EXPIRED PERMITS

On work suspended or abandoned for 180 days with:

NO changes to original approved construction plans - fee is 1/2 the amount required for new permit for such work
With changes to original approved construction plans — fee is amount required for new permit for such work

On work suspended/abandoned > 1 year— fee is amount required for new permit for such work.

PLAN REVIEW FEES

General Construction Permit

< 10,000 square feet (please note that a permit is still required even though no plan review fee is assessed)
10,000 - 50,000 square feet

Each additional 50,000 square feet/fraction thereof

Extinguishing Systems (Clean Agents, Halon, Dry Chemical and Carbon Dioxide and Others)
Installation and Modification

1-5,000 square feet

Each additional 5,000 feet or portion thereof

Hood Extinguishing Systems - Automatic

Hood systems: single system

Each additional

Automatic hood systems: per each system modification

Fire Alarm Systems

New/additional < 1,000 square feet

New/additional 1,001 - 2,000 square feet

New/additional 2,001 - 10,000 square feet

New/additional 10,001 - 50,000 square feet

Each new/additional 50,000 square feet or portion thereof
Each story above or below

Area detection throughout - 50% increase of fee

Tenant Improvement - Alarm modifications

1- 20 devices

21 or more devices will be treated to a new installation fee

of 1-1,000 square feet (see above)

Additionally, if panel is moved at all, it will be treated as a new installation fee of 1-1,000 sq. ft. (see above)

Fire Line-Underground & Hydrants (new installation or modification)
New up to 500 lineal feet
Each additional or portion of 500 feet

Fire Pumps

New installation single pump
Multiple pumps:

Each additional pump

Fire pump modification per pump

$225.00
$35.00
$35.00
$100.00
$100.00

None
$150.00
$300.00

$200.00
$50.00

$150.00
$150.00
$75.00

$225.00
$300.00
$450.00
$500.00
$200.00
$200.00

$100.00
$225.00

$300.00
$175.00
$250.00

$150.00
$100.00



Fire Sprinkler Systems

Automatic sprinkler systems - new/additional <10,000 square feet
New/additional 10,000 to 50,000 square feet

Each new/additional 50,000 square feet/fraction thereof
Each story above or below

Automatic Sprinkler System - modification

1-20 heads

21-50 heads

51-100 heads

101 - 500 heads

Each additional 100 heads

Each story above or below

Miscellaneous Permits

Underground liquid fuel storage per tank

Above ground liquid fuel storage per tank

Liquified Petroleum per tank (L.P.G.) above or below ground
Compressed gases

Cryogens

Hydrogen fuel cells

Pyrotechnics (per site)

Explosives or blasting storage

Fairs and Trade shows

Special Event tent - per tent

Tire storage

Tank Decommissioning - per tank

After 3 hours on site the hourly rate will be imposed t

Standpipes

New installation - up to 4
Each additional 4
Modification

REINSPECTION FEES
Inspection fees will be assessed on an hourly basis
Minimum 1 hour charge per reinspection *

* If a re-inspection has to be conducted because an entity failed to cancel or was not prepared for
a previously scheduled inspection or because the site failed the initial inspection, a minimum
reinspection shall be charged, which includes travel time to and from the inspection site.

T Hours on site limited to 8 hours.

$375.00
$450.00
$450.00
$200.00

$75.00
$100.00
$250.00
$300.00
$100.00
$200.00

$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00
$164.00

$82.00
$330.00

$200.00
$100.00
$50.00

$164.00 per hour



